
27/10/1950
4/7/1955
7/20/1957
4/7/1958
4/27/1962
11/9/1973
10/2/1980
12/15/1993
4/27/94
5/20/1994
5/23/1994
6/16/1994
6/17/1994
12/13/1994
12/23/1994
2/6/1995

1995 or1996

Sept., 2000
March 2001

4/11/2001
11/16/2001
Fall 2002
2002

11/16/2007
9/23/2008
12/01/2009

9/5/2009

10/15/2009

4/1/2010

4/2/2010
4/4/2010
4/18/2010
4/23/2010

Vezey Shaw Creek Property Time Line

Portions of Sec 34 & 35 T7S R8E Fbks Meridian

Patent 1130217 for 145.94 acres including Lot 2 Sec 35 to Lewis Jahns
Patent for 150.46 acres in Sec 34 to Shelby Garland Hornbuckle: Pat # 1151422
Jahns sells to Crotts and Newsom
PLO 1613
Hornbuckle sells to Dora Stimpson
Dora Carter Robinson (nee Stimpson) sells Lot 11 & part of Lot 6 to Bill Ridder
DCR sells part of Lot 6 to Scott and Janet Taylor
Purchased Hornbuckle hmstd from Dora Robinson
Purchased Jahns hmstd from Ezra Newsom
Purchased Jahns hmstd property from Marcella Snare
Purchased Jahns hmstd from Darlene Taylor
Geotechnical investigation, trenching, seismic testing

SOA ROW vacation Lot 8 Section 35

1/3rd interest from Elden Harrild

2/3 rd interest Billie Harild in property

Geotechnical Exploration, dug test trenches beside trail
Geotechnical evalulation & Surveying w/Rich Hughes
Cut birch trees along Shaw Creek Road
Title to Harrilds property east of Shaw Creek and North Tanana River

Supreme Court Decision S-9440
Quarried stone from Old Rich Hwy: Birch Lake Wayside project
Installed Chain across Old Rich above and below

Supreme Court Decision $-11353
Drove to Valdez, inspected Shaw Creek property, no sign of activity.
Clerks Deed to Vezey

Unlocked chain across Old Rich, inspected property, drove to cabin, installed a no trespassing sign,
no sign of activity, lock stolen by moose hunters, drove to town for a replacement lock, replaced
lock
Purchased SC Bluff litigated property at courthouse
Chad with Pruhs Construction does site visit at Shaw Creek; Reports Carpenter excavating along old

hwy
Called Carpenter. He requested | send him a copy of Clerks Deed

Inspected Shaw Creek property took Photos

Inspected SC Property took photos
SC Site visit with architect Tuan Tran for DOT project



10/27/2010

4/11/2011

8/9/2012
7/21/2013
8/7/2013
8/8/2013
8/14/2013
8/16/2013
8/23/2013
8/24/2013
10/15/2013
8/5/2015
8/12/2015
9/15/2016
9/20/2016
4/10/2017
4/15/2017

7/23/2017

7/27/2017
9/13/2017
9/14/2017
2018
2018
2018

Green Redeems Property
Inspected Shaw Creek, chain down, cut, Carpenter working on Old Rich, little sign of activity at
Shaw Creek Bluff at SC Road and Telephone line; no sign of activity up trail.
Drove to Valdez, inspected Shaw Creek, did not see any signs of increased activity
Drove to Valdez, inspected SC property
Drove to Valdez; inspected SC property
Returned from Valdez, observed property
Drove to Valdez, Inspected SC property
Drove to SC, took photos, looked at MP 301 project
Drove to Valdez
Returned from Valdez, observed property
Drove to Delta; observed property
Roli Miranda called (Bought Jan Fairbanks property) about Carpenter Trespassing
Joshua Mesch 775-1194
Drove to Skagway, observed property
Returned from Skagway, Observed property
Drove to Skagway; observed property
Returned from Skagway; observed property

Russ observes clearing and stripping on top of bluff and photographsa bird nest on the ground.
Vezey emails ADEC expressing concerns
Drove to Valdez, Observed property
Returned from Valdez, Observed property
Russ Reported Carpenter widening road
Brenda reported someone cutting trees and widening road.
Field Trip to Shaw Creek, took photographs
Field Trip with Susan Vogt of Nortech & Rich Hughes
Field Trip with Susan Vogt of Nortech


