Vezey Shaw Creek Property Time Line Portions of Sec 34 & 35 T7S R8E Fbks Meridian

¢

27/10/1950	Patent 1130217 for 145.94 acres including Lot 2 Sec 35 to Lewis Jahns
4/7/1955	Patent for 150.46 acres in Sec 34 to Shelby Garland Hornbuckle: Pat # 1151422
7/20/1957	Jahns sells to Crotts and Newsom
4/7/1958	PLO 1613
4/27/1962	Hornbuckle sells to Dora Stimpson
11/9/1973	Dora Carter Robinson (nee Stimpson) sells Lot 11 & part of Lot 6 to Bill Ridder
10/2/1980	DCR sells part of Lot 6 to Scott and Janet Taylor
12/15/1993	Purchased Hornbuckle hmstd from Dora Robinson
4/27/94	Purchased Jahns hmstd from Ezra Newsom
5/20/1994	Purchased Jahns hmstd property from Marcella Snare
5/23/1994	Purchased Jahns hmstd from Darlene Taylor
6/16/1994	Geotechnical investigation, trenching, seismic testing
6/17/1994	
12/13/1994	SOA ROW vacation Lot 8 Section 35
12/23/1994	1/3rd interest from Elden Harrild
2/6/1995	2/3 rd interest Billie Harild in property

1995 or1996	Geotechnical Exploration, dug test trenches beside trail
Sept., 2000	Geotechnical evalulation & Surveying w/Rich Hughes
March 2001	Cut birch trees along Shaw Creek Road
4/11/2001	Title to Harrilds property east of Shaw Creek and North Tanana River
11/16/2001	Supreme Court Decision S-9440
Fall 2002	Quarried stone from Old Rich Hwy: Birch Lake Wayside project
2002	Installed Chain across Old Rich above and below

11/16/2007	Supreme Court Decision S-11353
------------	--------------------------------

- 9/23/2008 Drove to Valdez, inspected Shaw Creek property, no sign of activity.
- 12/01/2009 Clerks Deed to Vezey

9/5/2009	Unlocked chain across Old Rich, inspected property, drove to cabin, installed a no trespassing sign, no sign of activity, lock stolen by moose hunters, drove to town for a replacement lock, replaced lock
10/15/2009	Purchased SC Bluff litigated property at courthouse
4/1/2010	Chad with Pruhs Construction does site visit at Shaw Creek; Reports Carpenter excavating along old
	hwy
4/2/2010	Called Carpenter. He requested I send him a copy of Clerks Deed
4/4/2010	Inspected Shaw Creek property took Photos
4/18/2010	Inspected SC Property took photos
4/23/2010	SC Site visit with architect Tuan Tran for DOT project

10/27/2010	Green Redeems Property
4/11/2011	Inspected Shaw Creek, chain down, cut, Carpenter working on Old Rich, little sign of activity at Shaw Creek Bluff at SC Road and Telephone line; no sign of activity up trail.
8/9/2012	Drove to Valdez, inspected Shaw Creek, did not see any signs of increased activity
7/21/2013	Drove to Valdez, inspected SC property
8/7/2013	Drove to Valdez; inspected SC property
8/8/2013	Returned from Valdez, observed property
8/14/2013	Drove to Valdez, Inspected SC property
8/16/2013	Drove to SC, took photos, looked at MP 301 project
8/23/2013	Drove to Valdez
8/24/2013	Returned from Valdez, observed property
10/15/2013	Drove to Delta; observed property
8/5/2015	Roli Miranda called (Bought Jan Fairbanks property) about Carpenter Trespassing
8/12/2015	Joshua Mesch 775-1194
9/15/2016	Drove to Skagway, observed property
9/20/2016	Returned from Skagway, Observed property
4/10/2017	Drove to Skagway; observed property
4/15/2017	Returned from Skagway; observed property
7/23/2017	Russ observes clearing and stripping on top of bluff and photographs a bird nest on the ground.
7/27/2017	Vezey emails ADEC expressing concerns
9/13/2017	Drove to Valdez, Observed property
9/14/2017	Returned from Valdez, Observed property
2018	Russ Reported Carpenter widening road
2018	Brenda reported someone cutting trees and widening road.
2018	Field Trip to Shaw Creek, took photographs
	Field Trip with Susan Vogt of Nortech & Rich Hughes
	Field Trip with Super Nort of Norteen

Field Trip with Susan Vogt of Nortech